
11 	APR 15 PH 12: 27 
401 South Dixie Highway 

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 

April 14, 2011 

Mark Futrell 
Division ofRegulatory Analysis 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0872 

Re: Annual Report - Rule 25-6.065, F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering of 
Customer-Owned Renewable Generation 

Dear Mr. Futrell: 

Attached is information required to be filed in accordance with Rule 25-6.065, F AC, 
Interconnection and Net Metering of Customer-Owned Renewable Generation. The 
Florida Public Utilities Company tariff regarding this rule was approved and effective 
October 1,2008. 

Included is "Exhibit A" which is a summary of information required by Rule 25
6.065(10) (a-f) and "Exhibit B" includes detailed information required by Rule 25
6.065(10) (c-e). 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter or need additional information, 
please contact me by phone at (561) 838-1735 or by email atcyoung@fpuc.com. 

Sincerely, 

~j)t7.
Curtis D. Youn 
Regulatory Ana st 

cc: 	Kevin Webber 
Mark Cutshaw 
Buddy Shelley 
Bill Grant 
Steve Toole 
Roger LaCharite 

mailto:atcyoung@fpuc.com


Florida Public Utilities Company Exhibit A 
Annual Report 2010 

RULE 25-6.065(10), F.A.C. 
Calendar Year 2010 

(a) Total number of customer-owned renewable 
generation interconnections at the end of 2010. 

NE FL 
15 

NWFL 
3 

TOTAL 
18 

(b) Total kW capacity of customer-owned renewable 
generation interconnected at the end of 2010. 

60.02 11.43 71.45 

( c ) Total kWh received by interconnected customers 
from FPUC-month/year, 2010. 

137.120 28,495 165.615 
See Attached for Monthly Totals 

( d ) Total kWh of customer-owned renewable generation 
delivered to FPUC-month/year, 2010. 

16,127 6,483 22,610 
See Attached for Monthly Totals 

(e) Total energy payments made to interconnected 
customers for customer-owned renewable 

$154.93 o $154.93 

generation delivered to the FPUC for the previous 
calender year, along with the total payments 
made since the implementation of this rule. 

Note: Tariff approved 10-1-08. Total payments 
show were applicable after 10-1·08. 

( f ) For each individual customer-owned renewable 
generation interconnection. 

Address 
Northeast Florida Division 

Renewable 
Technology 

Utilized 
Gross Power 
Rating (KW) 

Geographic 
Location by 

County 

1) 727 Tarpon Ave. FB. FL 
2) 101 S. 17th St, FB, FL 
3) 2191 High Rigger PI, FB, FL 
4) 1551 Lisa Ave, FB, FL 
5) 274 S. Fletcher Ave, FB, FL 
6) 2147 Whitfield Dr, FB, FL 
7) 733B Tarpon Ave, FB. FL 
8) 2799 Park Square Place East, FB, FL 
9) 8 Sound Point PI, FB, FL 
10) 536 Tarpon Ave, FB, FL 
11) 1521 Lake Park Dr, FB, FL 
12) 417 Portside Dr, FB, FL 
13) 1513 Lake Park Dr, FB. FL 
14) 414 Georgia Ave, FB. FL 
15) 1545 Lisa Ave, FB, FL 

Northwest Florida Division 
16) 3488 Caverns Rd. Marianna, FL 
17) 3609 Old US Rd. Marianna, FL 
18) 2389 6th Ave, Marianna, FL 

Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 

Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 
Solar Panels 

3.00 
3.06 
2.50 
4.93 
2.04 
3.06 
3.06 
3.00 
4.25 
5.17 
5.50 
5.06 
5.06 
5.20 
5.13 

4.18 
5.25 
2.00 

Nassau 
Nassau 
Nassau 
Nassau 
Nassau 
Nassau 
Nassau 
Nassau 
Nassau 
Nassau 
Nassau 
Nassau 
Nassau 
Nassau 
Nassau 

Jackson 
Jackson 
Jackson 

Date Inter
connected 

12/13/06 
05108107 
08/01/07 
12/11/07 
08/13/08 
04/24/09 
05/19/09 
07/28/09 
01/18/10 
05/27/10 
06/11/10 
07/01/10 
10/14/10 
12/05/10 
12/30/10 

10/15/09 
10/20/09 
04/26110 
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Florida Public Utilities Company - NE Division ExhibitB 

Rule 25-6.065 - Interconnection and Net Metering of Customer Owned Renewable Generation Annual Report 2010 


Rule 25-6.065 (10c) 

Address 2010 kwh interconnected customer received from FPUC 

J F M A M J J A S 

727 Tarpon Ave' (1st Chi 0 0 32 104 24 136 135 152 141 

101 So. 17th Street 2,989 2,615 1,582 718 445 2,039 2,383 2,114 1,994 

2191 High Rigger Place 1,546 928 1,295 698 1,321 1,375 1,896 2,025 2,139 

1551 Lisa Ave 1,034 811 593 223 487 541 355 1,832 1,725 

274 So. Fletcher Ave 836 414 165 246 686 409 513 1138 1324 

2147 Whitfield Dr 1295 615 903 424 439 1155 1892 1960 1545 

7339 Tarpon Ave 0 0 248 493 906 1054 1535 1674 1516 

2799 Park Square PI 1616 620 918 361 708 389 476 247 360 

8 Sound Point Place 3451 1737 2099 1332 1142 1894 4061 4682 4163 

536 Tarpon Ave 1617 990 1140 1501 

1521 Lake Park Dr 248 1014 568 

417 Portside Dr 1263 992 966 

1513 Lake Park Dr 

727 Tarpon Ave' (2nd Owner) 

414 Georgia Ave 

1545 Lisa Ave 

Northeast Total 

3488 Caverns Rd 1,270 706 649 504 444 820 1.059 1,071 1,093 

3609 Old US Rd 1,185 971 812 360 307 386 518 525 586 

2389 6th Ave 667 1,861 2,135 1,569 1,467 

Northwest Total 

Company Total 

·727 Tarpon Ave was sold. New account was established on 10/18/10. 

DetailsC D 1 of 3 

0 

124 

821 

1,378 

926 

379 

1,050 

1,176 

277 

2,271 

921 

766 

533 

538 

380 

882 

N D 

125 0 

1,533 3,187 

912 1,168 

383 489 

267 554 

832 1,537 

841 1,136 

288 744 

1.243 2.137 

849 1,235 

368 715 

501 845 

429 493 

583 737 

0 

0 

624 667 

539 1,162 

1,229 1,509 

Total 

Annual 

973 

22,420 

16,681 

9,399 

6,931 

13,647 I 
10,579 

7,004 

30,212 

8,253 

3,679 

5,100 

922 

1.320 

0 

0 

137.120 

9,445 

7.731 

11,319 

28,495 
165,615 . 
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Rule 25-6.065 (10d) 

Address 2010 kwh interconnected customer delivered to FPUC 

J F M A M J J A S 0 N 0 Annual 

727 Tarpon Ave' (1st Ov 152 36 248 45 277 366 326 254 307 324 205 0 2,540 

101 So. 17th Street 30 32 39 68 120 27 20 16 23 8 9 9 401 

2191 High Rigger Place 0 0 34 31 89 6 5 6 16 63 45 24 319 

1551 Usa Ave. 46 38 46 96 156 178 200 551 441 200 130 159 2,241 

274 So. Fletcher Ave. 82 63 31 16 307 257 209 398 423 156 101 223 2,266 

2147 Whitfield Dr 18 29 34 21 84 75 4 30 26 20 27 37 405 

7338 Tarpon Ave 0 0 0 172 137 142 116 57 44 70 40 74 852 

2799 Park Square PI 72 108 158 34 313 147 248 85 75 62 70 196 1,568 

8 Sound Point Place 48 42 56 85 67 67 75 35 36 115 180 75 881 

536 Tarpon Ave 32 158 115 133 140 148 154 880 

1521 Lake Park Dr 153 293 425 370 332 443 2,016 

417 Portside Dr 32 221 160 198 186 217 1,014 

1513 Lake Park Dr 194 305 499 

727 Tarpon Ave' (2nd Owner) 68 177 245 
414 Georgia Ave 0 0 
1545 Lisa Ave 0 0 

Northeast Total 16,127 
3488 Caverns Rd 85 142 299 498 400 199 140 111 137 256 246 208 2,721 
3609 Old US Rd 153 169 273 477 449 437 364 277 334 286 331 140 3.690 
23896thAve 0 0 2 10 15 21 15 9 72 

Northwest Total 6,483 
Company Total Total 22.610 

• 727 Tarpon Ave was sold. New account was established on 10/18/10. 
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Address 

Rule 25-6.065 (10e) 
------------

Payment for 2010 kWh of customer-owned renewable generation if delivered to FPUC exceeds received from FPUC 

Northeast $/KWH $0.04483 $0.04483 $0.04483 $0.04483 $0.04483 $0.04483 $0.04483 $0.04483 $0.04483 $0.05141 $0.05141 $0.05141 

Northwest $IKWH $0.05791 $0.05791 $0.05791 $0.05791 $0.05791 $0.05791 $0.05791 $0.05791 $0.05791 $0.05791 $0.05791 $0.05791 
J F M A M J J A S 0 N D Annual 

727 Tarpon Ave· (1 st Ov $6.81 $1.61 $9.68 ($2.64) $11.34 $10.31 $8.56 $4.57 $7.44 $10.28 $4.11 $0.00 $72.07 
101 So. 17th Street $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
2191 High Rigger Place $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
1551 Lisa Ave. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
274 So. Fletcher Ave. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
2147 Whitfield Dr $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
7338 Tarpon Ave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
2799 Park Square PI $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
8 Sound Point Place $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
536 Tarpon Ave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
1521 Lake Park Dr $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
417 Portside Dr $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
1513 Lake Park Dr $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
727 Tarpon Ave' {2nd C $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
414 Georgia Ave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
1545 Lisa Ave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Northeast Total $72.07 
3488 Caverns Rd $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
3609 Old US Rd $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
2389 6th Ave $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Northwest Total $0.00 
Company Total $72.07 

·727 Tarpon Ave was sold. New account was established on 10/18/10. 

Note: Previous payments total $133.96. all to 727 Tarpon Ave. (1st Owner) 
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