

## 401 South Dixie Highway West Palm Beach, Florida 33401

11 APR 15 PH 12: 27

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE

April 14, 2011

Mark Futrell
Division of Regulatory Analysis
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0872

Re: Annual Report – Rule 25-6.065, F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering of Customer-Owned Renewable Generation

Dear Mr. Futrell:

Attached is information required to be filed in accordance with Rule 25-6.065, FAC, Interconnection and Net Metering of Customer-Owned Renewable Generation. The Florida Public Utilities Company tariff regarding this rule was approved and effective October 1, 2008.

Included is "Exhibit A" which is a summary of information required by Rule 25-6.065(10) (a-f) and "Exhibit B" includes detailed information required by Rule 25-6.065(10) (c-e).

Should you have any questions regarding this matter or need additional information, please contact me by phone at (561) 838-1735 or by email at <a href="mailto:cyoung@fpuc.com">cyoung@fpuc.com</a>.

Sincerely,

Curtis D. Young

Regulatory Analyst

cc: Kevin Webber Mark Cutshaw Buddy Shelley Bill Grant Steve Toole Roger LaCharite

# Florida Public Utilities Company

# Exhibit A Annual Report

**TOTAL** 

71.45

\$154.93

BBA/ FI

2010

#### RULE 25-6.065(10), F.A.C. Calendar Year 2010

NIE EI

\$154.93

(a)	Total number of customer-owned renewable generation interconnections at the end of 2010.	15	3
(b)	Total <u>kW</u> capacity of customer-owned renewable generation interconnected at the end of 2010.	60.02	11.43

- (c) Total <u>kWh</u> received by interconnected customers 137,120 28,495 165,615 from FPUC-month/year, 2010. See Attached for Monthly Totals
- (d) Total <u>kWh</u> of customer-owned renewable generation delivered to FPUC-month/year, 2010. 16,127 6,483 22,610 See Attached for Monthly Totals
- (e) Total energy payments made to interconnected customers for customer-owned renewable generation delivered to the FPUC for the previous calender year, along with the total payments made since the implementation of this rule.

Note: Tariff approved 10-1-08. Total payments show were applicable after 10-1-08.

0

(f) For each individual customer-owned renewable generation interconnection.

3				
	Renewable		Geographic	
	Technology	Gross Power	Location by	Date Inter-
Address	Utilized	Rating (KW)	County	connected
Northeast Florida Di	<u>vision</u>			
1) 727 Tarpon Ave, FB, FL	Solar Panels	3.00	Nassau	12/13/06
2) 101 S. 17th St, FB, FL	Solar Panels	3.06	Nassau	05/08/07
3) 2191 High Rigger PI, FB, FL	Solar Panels	2.50	Nassau	08/01/07
4) 1551 Lisa Ave, FB, FL	Solar Panels	4.93	Nassau	12/11/07
5) 274 S. Fletcher Ave, FB, FL	Solar Panels	2.04	Nassau	08/13/08
6) 2147 Whitfield Dr, FB, FL	Solar Panels	3.06	Nassau	04/24/09
7) 733B Tarpon Ave, FB, FL	Solar Panels	3.06	Nassau	05/19/09
8) 2799 Park Square Place East,	FB, FL Solar Panels	3.00	Nassau	07/28/09
9) 8 Sound Point PI, FB, FL	Solar Panels	4.25	Nassau	01/18/10
10) 536 Tarpon Ave, FB, FL	Solar Panels	5.17	Nassau	05/27/10
11) 1521 Lake Park Dr, FB, FL	Solar Panels	5.50	Nassau	06/11/10
12) 417 Portside Dr, FB, FL	Solar Panels	5.06	Nassau	07/01/10
13) 1513 Lake Park Dr, FB, FL	Solar Panels	5.06	Nassau	10/14/10
14) 414 Georgia Ave, FB, FL	Solar Panels	5.20	Nassau	12/05/10
15) 1545 Lisa Ave, FB, FL	Solar Panels	5.13	Nassau	12/30/10
Northwest Florida D	<u>ivision</u>			
16) 3488 Caverns Rd, Marianna, I	FL Solar Panels	4.18	Jackson	10/15/09
17) 3609 Old US Rd, Marianna, Fl	Solar Panels	5.25	Jackson	10/20/09
18) 2389 6th Ave, Marianna, FL	Solar Panels	2.00	Jackson	04/26/10

## Florida Public Utilities Company - NE Division

Exhibit B

Rule 25-6.065 - Interconnection and Net Metering of Customer Owned Renewable Generation

**Annual Report** 

2010

					Rule 2	5-6.065 (10	c)						
Address	2010 kwh interconnected customer received from FPUC												
	J	F	М	Α	М	J	J	Α	s	0	N	D	Annual
727 Tarpon Ave * (1st Ov	0	0	32	104	24	136	135	152	141	124	125	0	973
101 So. 17th Street	2,989	2,615	1,582	718	445	2,039	2,383	2,114	1,994	821	1,533	3,187	22,420
2191 High Rigger Place	1,546	928	1,295	698	1,321	1,375	1,896	2,025	2,139	1,378	912	1,168	16,681
1551 Lisa Ave	1,034	811	593	223	487	541	355	1,832	1,725	926	383	489	9,399
274 So. Fletcher Ave	836	414	165	246	686	409	513	1138	1324	379	267	554	6,931
2147 Whitfield Dr	1295	615	903	424	439	1155	1892	1960	1545	1,050	832	1,537	13,647
733B Tarpon Ave	0	0	248	493	906	1054	1535	1674	1516	1,176	841	1,136	10,579
2799 Park Square PI	1616	620	918	361	708	389	476	247	360	277	288	744	7,004
8 Sound Point Place	3451	1737	2099	1332	1142	1894	4061	4682	4163	2,271	1,243	2,137	30,212
536 Tarpon Ave	*					1617	990	1140	1501	921	849	1,235	8,253
1521 Lake Park Dr							248	1014	568	766	368	715	3,679
417 Portside Dr							1263	992	966	533	501	845	5,100
1513 Lake Park Dr		*	`								429	493	922
727 Tarpon Ave * (2nd Ov	vner)		4								583	737	1,320
414 Georgia Ave	-,											0	0
1545 Lisa Ave		•	,									0	0
Northeast Total													137,120
3488 Caverns Rd	1,270	706	649	504	444	820	1,059	1,071	1,093	538	624	667	9,445
3609 Old US Rd	1,185	971	812	360	307	386	518	525	586	380	539	1,162	7,731
2389 6th Ave	****				667	1,861	2,135	1,569	1,467	882	1,229	1,509	11,319
Northwest Total													28,495
Company Total												Total	165,615

<sup>\* 727</sup> Tarpon Ave was sold. New account was established on 10/18/10.

					Rule 2	5-6.065 (10	ld)						
Address	2010 kwh interconnected customer delivered to FPUC												
	j	F	М	Α	М	J	j	Α	S	0	N	D	Annual
727 Tarpon Ave * (1st Ov	152	36	248	45	277	366	326	254	307	324	205	0	2,540
101 So. 17th Street	30	32	39	68	120	27	20	16	23	8	9	9	401
2191 High Rigger Place	0	0	34	31	89	6	5	6	16	63	45	24	319
1551 Lisa Ave.	46	38	46	96	156	178	200	551	441	200	130	159	2,241
274 So. Fletcher Ave.	82	63	31	16	307	257	209	398	423	156	101	223	2,266
2147 Whitfield Dr	18	29	34	21	84	75	4	30	26	20	27	37	405
733B Tarpon Ave	0	0	0	172	137	142	116	57	44	70	40	74	852
2799 Park Square Pl	72	108	158	34	313	147	248	85	75	62	70	196	1,568
8 Sound Point Place	48	42	56	85	67	67	75	35	36	115	180	75	881
536 Tarpon Ave						32	158	115	133	140	148	154	880
1521 Lake Park Dr							153	293	425	370	332	443	2,016
417 Portside Dr							32	221	160	198	186	217	1,014
1513 Lake Park Dr											194	305	499
727 Tarpon Ave * (2nd Ov	vner)										68	177	245
414 Georgia Ave												0	0
1545 Lisa Ave												0	0
Northeast Total													16,127
3488 Caverns Rd	85	142	299	498	400	199	140	111	137	256	246	208	2,721
3609 Old US Rd	153	169	273	477	449	437	364	277	334	286	331	140	3,690
2389 6th Ave					0	0	2	10	15	21	15	9	72
Northwest Total													6,483
Company Total												Total	22,610

<sup>\* 727</sup> Tarpon Ave was sold. New account was established on 10/18/10.

Maria de la compansión de					Rule 2	5-6.065 (10	e)	***************************************					
Address		Payment for 2010 kWh of customer-owned renewable generation if delivered to FPUC exceeds received from FPUC											
Northeast \$/KWH	\$0.04483	\$0.04483	\$0.04483	\$0.04483	\$0.04483	\$0.04483	\$0.04483	\$0.04483	\$0.04483	\$0.05141	\$0.05141	\$0.05141	
Northwest \$/KWH	\$0.05791	\$0.05791	\$0.05791	\$0.05791	\$0.05791	\$0.05791	\$0.05791	\$0.05791	\$0.05791	\$0.05791	\$0.05791	\$0.05791	
	J	F	М	A	M	J	J	Α	S	0	N	D	Annual
727 Tarpon Ave * (1st Ov	\$6.81	\$1.61	\$9.68	(\$2.64)	\$11.34	\$10.31	\$8.56	\$4.57	\$7.44	\$10.28	\$4.11	\$0.00	\$72.07
101 So. 17th Street	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2191 High Rigger Place	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1551 Lisa Ave.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
274 So. Fletcher Ave.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2147 Whitfield Dr	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
733B Tarpon Ave	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2799 Park Square Pl	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8 Sound Point Place	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
536 Tarpon Ave	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1521 Lake Park Dr	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
417 Portside Dr	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1513 Lake Park Dr	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
727 Tarpon Ave * (2nd O	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
414 Georgia Ave	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1545 Lisa Ave	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Northeast Total													\$72.07
3488 Caverns Rd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3609 Old US Rd	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2389 6th Ave	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Northwest Total													\$0.00
Company Total													\$72.07

<sup>\* 727</sup> Tarpon Ave was sold. New account was established on 10/18/10.

Note: Previous payments total \$133.96, all to 727 Tarpon Ave. (1st Owner)